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In the spirit of mutual responsibility and accountability, we will continue
Moving Forward Together!
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Kansas City Public Schools

Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Fund Balance

Operating Funds (incl. Capital) and Child Nutrition Services Fund

Unaudited June 30, 2025
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2024-25 Revenue by Source
As of Unaudited June 30, 2025

Amend I I

 Budget

Current Period 

Actual

Year-to-Date 

Actual

Balance 

Remaining %

Local  $    310,108,401  $        3,455,397  $    311,230,409  $         (1,122,008) 100.4%

Intermediate (County) 7,472,156               (679,907)             7,227,400                  244,756 96.7%

State          14,739,231 2,444,859 13,130,458               1,608,773 89.1%

Federal 63,072,863 2,788,725 52,832,217            10,240,646 83.8%

Total Revenue  $    395,392,651  $        8,009,074  $    384,420,484  $        10,972,167 97.2%

Revenues
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2024-25 Budgeted Revenue by Source
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2024-25 Expenditures by Expense Class
As of Unaudited June 30, 2025

Amend I I

 Budget

Current Period 

Actual

Year-to-Date 

Actual

Balance 

Remaining %

Salaries  $    160,351,052  $      14,740,531  $    146,152,983  $        14,198,069 91.1%

Benefits          53,581,650             4,519,774          49,595,225               3,986,425 92.6%

Purchased Services          77,051,875             7,374,053          61,586,445            15,465,430 79.9%

Supplies & Materials          32,371,669             5,708,850          26,744,204               5,627,465 82.6%

Capital Outlay          61,255,131             2,628,527          30,679,631            30,575,500 50.1%

 Other Expenditures 

(Debt Service)
            8,207,899                   84,728             8,207,899                             (0) 100.0%

Total Expenditures  $    392,819,276  $      35,056,462  $    322,966,387  $        69,852,889 82.2%

Expenditures
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2024-25 Budgeted Expenditures by Expense Class
As of Unaudited June 30, 2025
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Certificate of Participation
Series 2025

COP Bond Issuance $        100,000,000 

Less: Closing Fees $          (1,062,618)

Net Bond Issuance $          98,937,382 

Less: Project Planning Cost Reimbursement $          (1,964,528)

COP Bond Proceeds $          96,972,854 
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Kansas City Public Schools

Cash & Investments

Operating/Incidental Fund

Unaudited June 30, 2025

Purchased from Investment Type

Purchase 

Date

Maturity 

Date

Term in 

months  Purchase Cost  Par Value Rate

UMB Bank TREASURY BILL 1/22/2025 7/3/2025 5 9,812,600$       10,000,000$   4.303%

UMB Bank FEDERAL HOME LOAN DIS NTS 1/30/2025 7/25/2025 6 4,899,167         5,000,000       4.268%

UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY BILL 1/23/2025 7/24/2025 6 9,790,192         10,000,000     4.298%

UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY BILL 1/30/2025 8/7/2025 6 4,891,869         5,000,000       4.266%

UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY NOTES 1/22/2025 8/15/2025 7 9,874,909         10,000,000     4.269%

UMB Bank US TREASURY N/B 1/22/2025 8/31/2025 7 9,763,191         10,000,000     4.234%

UMB Bank U.S. TREASURY NOTES 1/30/2025 9/15/2025 8 9,952,594         10,000,000     4.277%

UMB Bank US TREASURY NOTE 1/30/2025 9/30/2025 8 9,739,753         10,000,000     4.273%

BOK FEDERAL HOME LOAN DIS NTS 1/30/2025 10/15/2025 9 9,709,392         10,000,000     4.208%

BOK FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT 1/30/2025 10/31/2025 9 9,692,130         10,000,000     4.202%

UMB Bank US TREASURY N/B 1/30/2025 11/15/2025 10 10,017,978       10,000,000     4.266%

Total Securities 98,143,775$     100,000,000$ 

Daily Cash Investment Accounts:

UMB Bank Overnight Repo 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 91,962,000$   2.915%

MOSIP MOSIP General Funds 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 27,239,652$   4.210%

Total Daily Investments 119,201,652$                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

MOCAAT Liquid Series 66,467,480$   4.200%

Total Investments 285,669,132$ 
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